## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

## RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 213

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND GRANT AGREEMENT FOR NPP AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN (ARP) FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$500,000.00 TO REHABILITATE THE VINELAND MARKETPLACE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to apply for the NPP American Rescue Plan (ARP) Grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for \$500,000 to carry out a project to Rehabilitate the Vineland Marketplace.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the City of Vineland does hereby authorize the application for such grant; and, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of the grant agreement; and also, upon receipt of the fully executed agreement from the Department, does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of said agreement between the City of Vineland and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Vineland understands that applications requesting more than \$250,000 require a 10% match of funds, and hereby resolves to make those matching funds available upon receipt of any award from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs and in accordance of any agreement between the City of Vineland and the Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Vineland recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser amount and therefore will accept any potential award amount pursuant to the execution of a grant agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the application, the agreement, and any other documents in connection therewith.

(Signature)	(Signature)
Anthony R. Fanucci	Dr. Elizabeth Arthur
Mayor	Council President
Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	